OP \$40.00 85346926

ETAS ID: TM303819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of assignee should read SOUTH AFRICA, and not AUSTRALIA previously recorded on Reel 005023 Frame 0419. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE

ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIMUE SKIN (PTY) LTD		02/01/2013	PROPRIETARY LIMITED COMPANY: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALAHARI SPA (PTY) LTD.	
Street Address:	ALLHART OFFICE PARK	
Internal Address:	152 WESTERN SERVICE ROAD	
City:	WOODMEAD 2191	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Entity Type:	PROPRIETARY LIMITED COMPANY: SOUTH AFRICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85346926	KALAHARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861

Email: john@alumitip.com

Correspondent Name: John Alumit

Address Line 1: 135 South Jackson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John Alumit
/john alumit/
DATE SIGNED:

05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pages from USA KALAH ASS#page1.tif source=Pages from USA KALAH ASS#page2.tif

900254675 05/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIMUE SKIN (PTY) LTD		1102/01/2013	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalahan Spa (PTY) Ltd.
Street Address:	Allhart Office Park
Internal Address:	152 Western Service Road
City:	Woodmead 2191
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4247601	KALAHARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8182444861

Email:

john@alumitip.com

Correspondent Name:

John Alumit

Address Line 1:

135 South Jackson Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91205

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

원원(1986년) 12 M

TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0545

P \$40.00 4247601

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Alumit
Signature:	/john alumit/
Date:	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=70044-0003A#page1.tif source=70044-0003A#page2.tif	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN:-

NIMUE SKIN (PTY) LTD

Of 152 Western Service Road, Woodmead Sandton Johannesburg South Africa

("the ASSIGNOR")

and

KALAHARI SPA (PTY) LTD

Of Allhart Office Park

152 Western Service Road

Woodmead

2191

South Africa

("the **ASSIGNEE")**

WHEREAS:-

- (a) The **ASSIGNOR** is the proprietor of trade mark registration number 4,247,601 KALAHARI in class 3 ("the trade mark"); and
- (b) The **ASSIGNOR** and the **ASSIGNEE** have agreed that the trade mark registration shall be assigned and transferred to the **ASSIGNEE**.

THIS DEED WITNESSES THAT:-

For good and sufficient consideration of USD 1 the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns and transfers to the **ASSIGNEE** all its rights, title and interest in and to the trade mark with the goodwill of the business of the **ASSIGNOR**. The effective date of the assignment is 1 February 2013.

2.

The **ASSIGNEE** hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as follows:-

executed at Same on this 3 day of April 2013 on behalf of the **Assignor** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned witness:-

Name: MR JOHAN FRANCE

Title: DIRECTOR

AS WITNESS

executed at Sample on this 23 day of April 2013 on behalf of the **ASSIGNEE** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned witness:-

Name: Mes CARINA FRANCE.

AS WITNESS

Title: DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 05/07/2014